504433182 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMART DATA CORPORATION	11/14/2014
STRATEAN INC.	11/14/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRATEAN INC.	11/14/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	STRATEAN INC.
Street Address:	2391 SOUTH 1560 WEST
Internal Address:	UNIT B
City:	WOODS CROSS
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15173964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)685-1590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016851590

Email: wp@patepeterson.com
Correspondent Name: WARREN M PATE
Address Line 1: 36 W FIRECLAY AVE
Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3498-2-1-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN M. PATE
SIGNATURE:	/Warren M Pate/

PATENT 504433182 REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0325

DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Docui	mentation of Merger#page1.tif
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Docui	mentation of Merger#page2.tif
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Docui	mentation of Merger#page3.tif
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Docui	mentation of Merger#page4.tif
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Documentation of Merger#page5.tif	
source=3498-2-1-4 DOC-141114 Docui	mentation of Merger#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0326



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Name and jurisdiction of organization of each than four merging entities, check box and an required information for each additional entity	d attach an 81/2" x11" blank sheet c	
Stratean Inc.		
Name of merging entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
:		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
and,		
SmartData Corporation		
Name of surviving entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
luriediction	Entity type *	,

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Morger Page 1 2007 Revised on: 01/01/07

PATENT

REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0327



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding a Nevada (if a f	address where copies of process may l oreign entity is the survivor in the merç	pe sent by the Secretary of State of ger - NRS 92A.1 90):
F	Attn:	
C	The Doney Law Firm 4955 S. Durango Rd. Stc. 165 Las Vegas, NV 89113	
3) (Choose one)		
	ersigned declares that a plan of merge RS 92A.200).	r has been adopted by each constituent
<u> </u>	ersigned declares that a plan of merge RS 92A.180)	r has been adopted by the parent domestic
there are mo	oval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c mure than four merging entities, check be required information for each addition	
(a) Owner's app	proval was not required from	
Stratean In		
Name of r	merging entity, if applicable	
	nerging entity, if applicable	
Name of a	nerging entity, if applicable	
Name of r	nerging entity, if applicable	
and, or;		
SmartData	Corporation	
Name of s	surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Novada Secretary of State Afrit Morger Page 2 2007 (vavised on: 01/01/07



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708

Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u> </u>	•		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		 	
Name of merging entity, if applicable		 	
Name of merging entity, if applicable		 	
Name of merging entity, if applicable			
and, or;			

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger Page 3 2007 (Nevesetion to 0.007)

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.				
Name of merging entity, if applicable				
Name of merging entity, if applicable				
Name of merging entity, if applicable				
Name of merging entity, if applicable				
and, or;				

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Neveda Secretary of State AM Marger Page 4 2007 Revised on: 01/04/07



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	ndments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide e numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	
Artic	le I is hereby amended in its entirety to read:	:
Artic	le I: Name	
"The	name of the corporation is Stratean Inc. hereinafter the "Corporation."	
		me company property and the con-
6) Loca	ation of Plan of Merger (check a or b):	
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;	
or,	_	
×	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	
7) Effec	ctive date (optional)**:	

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of

Nevada Sacretary of State AM Morgar Page 5 2007 Revised on: 01/01/07

the surviving entity may be changed.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

) Signatures - Must be signed by: An o partners of each Nevada limited partr partnership; A manager of each Neva members if there are no managers; A	nership; All general partners of e ida limited-liability company with	ach Nevada limited n managers or all the
(if there are more than four merging e sheet containing the required informa		h an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank
Stratean Inc. Name of merging entity Signature	President Title	11/14/10 Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Name of merging entity		
<u>X</u>		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
SmartData Corporation		
Name of surviving/entity		
x/////////////////////////////////////	President (FO)	11/14/14
Signature	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Newada Secretary of Star- AM Merger Page 5 2007 Revised on: 0.000007

PATENT REEL: 042827 FRAME: 0332